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No.: 200 /PP-26 Dated- 21 052024

The Range Officer

From
Purulia Para Range,
Purulia
To » The IC,
Purulia Town PS
Purulia
Ref Purulia town PS GDE no 1289 dated -21.05.2024
Sub " FIR
st
Sir,
This is to infrom you that information received from your PS vide GDE No 1289 dared
like SADHU are causing annoy an<e

21.05.2024 depleted the fact that three persons earing costumes
¢ information by ASI Bacchus Ghose of Purulo

the public by showing snakes. During working ocut on th

Town PS. 03(Three) Persons look like sage were detained with two snake (Wild life) in their possession
from sahebbandh area on examination they were not able 10 show any documents for possession of such
wild life. As a ruselt they have been detained at Purulia Town PS with these mwo snakes for further
proceeding . they disclosed their name and identiny to Police as (1) Rajan (27 year appron ) S O Papu of
khnath (42 year appron) SO

R.K. Colony GT road Murthal,sonipat, Harnyana 1531039 (2) Gam
Chabeelnath of Plot No 29.KH NO .20 Dabar Enclave .Raota \Mod .Raota Jalarpur.Kalan.South W est
ath (38year approx) S/O Ghungru Nath of JatTarpur Kalan.Dabar Enclave.

Delhi 110073 (3) Karambir N
south west Delhi 110073.
After physical verification it revealed that the persons have violated section 2. 9. 39, <0
48 .49, 50,51 and 50(1) of Wild life Protection Act, 1972
Therefore you are requested to take appropriate legal action against them and handoyver the
snakes 10 our department for rehabilitation .
- e

Range Ofticer
Purulia Para Range

Dated- 21.05.2024
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